
XII VOLTA OSONA 2017

18/11/2017 21:32:02
Classificació Provisional final Grup Y
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe TOTAL CH CS1A

1 LA TRONA     

CS1B CS1C CS1D TC  1 POS 1 CS2A

2 ALPENS       

CS2B CS2C CS2D CS2E CS2F TC  2 POS 2 CS3A

3 COLL DE MEROL

CS3B CS3C CS3D CS3E CS3F TC  3 POS 3 DORS
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1 11 Y   ARMADANS TER-VIVES ANNA PORSCHE 911                 22.0        0      0.5      0.4      0.6     -0.4      1.9        4      0.0     -0.4      0.4     -0.6     -0.5      1.3      3.2        7      0.2     -0.3      0.0      1.1     -0.4      0.0      2.0        1 11

2 4 Y   MORLANS JOSE-QUILES OSCA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          28.3        0      0.5      0.2      0.0     -0.5      1.2        2      0.1     -0.5     -0.4     -1.3     -1.3     -1.1      4.7       11      0.5      0.1     -0.7     -1.0     -1.1     -1.0      4.4        7 4

3 28 Y   PUIG JOAN-PUIG JORDI    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF             35.8        0      0.6      1.0      0.6      0.1      2.3        7     -0.3     -0.4      0.3     -1.5     -0.9     -1.1      4.5       10     -0.3     -0.2     -0.6     -0.5     -1.1     -1.2      3.9        5 28

4 1 Y   PLA JOSEP-FERRER ANDR   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         39.0        0      0.8      0.9      0.9      0.2      2.8        9      0.0     -0.3      0.6     -1.0     -0.7      0.5      3.1        6      0.8      0.3      0.7      0.9     -1.1     -1.5      5.3       10 1

5 7 Y   TARRAGO JORD-TELLEZ XAVI VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         39.4        0      1.3      1.9      1.5      1.2      5.9       17      0.2      0.4      1.2      0.0      0.2      0.2      2.2        2      0.0     -0.4     -0.5     -0.4     -1.0     -0.8      3.1        3 7

6 19 Y   FERNANDEZ XA-FERNANDEZ X SUZUKI SWIFT 1.3 GTI        43.5        0      0.9      1.0     -0.3     -0.4      2.6        8      0.1      0.0      0.2     -0.7     -0.7      0.1      1.8        1     -0.1      0.0      0.5      6.1     -1.5     -1.7      9.9       22 19

7 24 Y   SUMALLA JOSE-SABALLS REM VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         43.5        0      0.3      0.3      0.5      0.1      1.2        3      0.3     -0.8     -0.8     -2.3     -1.8     -2.4      8.4       19      0.4     -0.6     -0.4     -0.6     -1.8     -2.4      6.2       15 24

8 31 Y   MAZA PERE-JUANOLA ANN   LANCIA DELTA                49.5        0      1.2      2.4      2.9     -6.7     13.2       30      0.3      0.1      0.5      0.8      0.4     -0.1      2.2        4      0.5      0.1      1.1      2.1     -0.2     -0.7      4.7        9 31

9 43 Y   CAROLA LAUR-REIRE CAMI  PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.6         50.1        0      0.2     -0.7      1.4      0.6      2.9       10      0.0      0.3      1.1     -0.1      0.7      0.4      2.6        5      0.1      0.7     -0.5     -1.0     -3.0     -1.8      7.1       17 43

10 15 Y   COMPANYÓ JOS-AGUSTÍ ANNA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          50.5        0      0.9      0.9      1.4      1.0      4.2       13      0.1     -0.4      0.5     -0.4     -0.7      0.1      2.2        3     -0.1     -0.5     -2.5     -1.7     -1.0     -1.0      6.8       16 15

11 12 Y   ROGE JUAN-TORRES JUAN   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          51.2        0      0.8      1.1      0.9      1.0      3.8       11     -0.4     -1.1      0.4     -1.6     -1.4      0.1      5.0       12      0.4     -0.5     -0.7      0.2      0.0     -0.5      2.3        2 12

12 88 Y   RIBAS XAVIER-RIBAS GERAR ALFA ROMEO SPRINT           65.3        0      0.2      0.0     -0.4     -0.5      1.1        1     -0.1      0.1     -0.2     -1.0     -1.3     -1.7      4.4        9      0.5     -0.4     -1.6     -2.7     -3.9     -4.3     13.4       24 88

13 94 Y   CESPEDES MAR-MARTINEZ IG FORD FIESTA XR2 MKII        67.2        0      1.2      2.2      2.3      1.0      6.7       25      0.8      0.8      2.6     -0.3      0.3     -0.2      5.0       13      1.7      2.3      0.3      0.7      0.6      1.6      7.2       18 94

14 38 Y   VALLS JORDI-VILAMALA JO LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO       67.2        0      1.5      1.0      1.0      0.7      4.2       14      0.4     -0.1     -1.0     -2.7     -2.3      0.9      7.4       17      0.2     -0.8     -1.9     -0.1      0.2      0.1      3.3        4 38

15 69 Y   VICENTE DAVI-VICENTE MIG OPEL CORSA GT               72.3        0      1.9      3.0      2.3      2.0      9.2       27     -0.1     -0.5     -0.8     -4.7     -4.0     -5.1     15.2       24     -1.0     -1.0     -1.9     -3.3     -3.3     -4.2     14.7       25 69

16 49 Y   SANCHEZ MARC-OLIVA CRIST PEUGEOT 205 GTX             73.8        0      1.6      1.5      2.8      0.2      6.1       19      0.9      1.4      3.4      3.5      3.1      3.8     16.1       25      1.5      1.9      1.0      1.5      1.2      1.6      8.7       20 49

17 51 Y   GARRIGOLAS D-FABREGA ALB VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         79.9        0      0.4     -1.1     -1.9     -2.8      6.2       21     -0.4     -1.0     -0.9     -2.9     -2.4     -1.0      8.6       20     -0.3      0.2     -2.1     -3.7     -3.1     -3.9     13.3       23 51

18 29 Y   PUIG JORDI-ORRIT JAUME  FORD ESCORT RS 2000         80.2        0     -1.2      1.5     -2.1     -1.3      6.1       18      0.3      0.9      1.1     -1.9      0.3     -1.2      5.7       14     -0.2      0.3     -1.3     -2.5     -2.5     -2.9      9.7       21 29

19 56 Y   PONCE IÑAKI-ZAMORANO IR OPEL CORSA                  91.2        0      0.4      2.5      0.9     -2.3      6.1       20      0.6      9.4      9.7      9.3     10.2      1.9     41.1       33      0.4      0.2     -1.3     -0.2     -1.3     -1.9      5.3       11 56

20 66 Y   PEREIRA CARL-ANTICH GEMM BMW 318I                   103.6        0      1.4      2.6      0.5      1.2      5.7       16      0.7      0.8      2.2      0.6      1.0      0.9      6.2       15      0.6      0.3     -0.4      0.8      1.0      1.5      4.6        8 66

21 37 Y   VIVES JORDI-CANAL ALBER RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         121.0        0      2.6      3.3      3.6      3.7     13.2       31      0.8      2.6      5.0      3.5      4.6      4.1     20.6       26      1.4      1.0      0.4      1.3     -1.8      0.1      6.0       14 37

22 34 Y   GARRIGA FRED-SETO DANIEL FIAT UNO TURBO MK2         125.0        0     -0.2     -0.7     -1.9     -2.5      5.3       15      0.1     -0.8     -0.8     -3.2     -4.0     -3.9     12.8       22     -0.7     -1.9     -3.3     -4.0     -4.7     -5.0     19.6       26 34

23 44 Y   CEDO JACQUES-MONTILLA SO BMW 635 CSI                149.7        0      2.6      1.7      1.0      1.2      6.5       24      2.5     -0.3     -0.5     -3.0     -3.9     -3.9     14.1       23      5.1      0.7     -0.7     -2.8     -4.0     -7.8     21.1       27 44

24 40 Y   DEL ANDREU-MARGARIT JO  NISSAN 300 2X              164.7        0     -0.5      0.5     -3.4     -1.9      6.3       23     -1.0     -2.2     -2.5     -7.0     -3.3     -5.8     21.8       27     -1.9     -2.2     -4.6     -5.6     -5.0     -7.5     26.8       30 40

25 90 Y   GONZALEZ JOS-DACHS JORDI VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        222.4        0     -0.1      1.9      2.4      2.8      7.2       26      1.3     -0.2      3.0      0.6      4.5      0.5     10.1       21     -1.5      4.1      3.0     10.2     -9.0      4.4     32.2       31 90

26 41 Y   ROS JAUME-ROS MARC      VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        237.5        0     -1.9     -4.4     -7.4     -8.1     21.8       33     -0.1     -2.8     -5.2     -9.3    -10.4    -11.6     39.4       31      0.2     -2.8     -5.1     -7.8    -12.1    -11.8     39.8       34 41

27 87 Y   PUIGDERRAJOL-PUIGDERRAJO SEAT IBIZA SXI             278.9        0      0.7     -0.6     -0.2     -0.4      1.9        6      1.1      0.8      1.4     42.6     29.4      8.1     83.4       38     -0.3     -0.4     -0.5     -1.3     -1.5     -1.9      5.9       13 87

28 78 Y   FERRER ENRIC-RISQUEZ JOA TALBOT HORIZON GT          367.6        0     -0.4      8.9      1.9      1.7     12.9       29     -0.8     -2.3     -4.1     -8.6     -4.6     -6.8     27.2       29      4.6      4.4      0.3     -1.1     -5.7     -7.8     23.9       29 78

29 89 Y   GARNATXE ALB-GASCÓ FRANC RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         404.0        0      5.0     18.0     21.1     24.6     68.7       37      1.5     -2.2      1.6      4.4      9.0     10.3     29.0       30      1.3      0.9      3.9      8.9      6.2      0.6     21.8       28 89

30 77 Y   DE JOSEP-DE CRISTINA    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF CABRIOLE    443.1        0     -1.9     18.1     14.4      9.3     43.7       34      2.4     -1.9      3.0      2.7      7.1      8.6     25.7       28      7.8     13.1     20.1     19.4     20.5     -0.2     81.1       38 77

31 85 Y   SANCHEZ JOSU-SANCHEZ MAR VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        503.2        0      1.2     -0.2      0.8     -1.6      3.8       12      0.4     -0.8     -0.2     -1.8     -1.0      0.2      4.4        8     -0.1      0.2     -1.2     -1.6     -2.6     -2.5      8.2       19 85

32 39 Y   VIDAL SALVAD-VIDAL MARIA PORSCHE 944 S              542.6        0     17.2     15.9     10.9     12.2     56.2       36     -5.5    -14.7    -12.2    -13.4     -9.9     -8.9     64.6       35      2.4     -1.4     -0.8      5.3     23.5    -21.4     54.8       36 39

33 80 Y   SERRA JOAN-SERRA LLUIS  PEUGEOT 205 1.6 GTI        575.3        0      9.1     -2.9    -17.7    -15.0     44.7       35     -0.3     -5.4     30.4    -16.0    -10.5    -16.7     79.3       36     -7.1    -12.2     -6.2    -21.6      0.6     -9.5     57.2       37 80

34 93 Y   ESTOR JONATH-CHACON JONA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        681.3        0     -6.7      5.5      1.7      3.9     17.8       32     -2.1     -3.9    -10.7    -20.5    -23.3    -21.7     82.2       37     -1.4     -2.5     -8.1     -6.6    -13.2    -13.1     44.9       35 93

35 92 Y   DANES JORDI-DANÉS GEORG RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         932.0        0     13.2     34.3     29.4      2.8     79.7       39     -3.2    -21.3      0.9    -13.3      0.8      1.4     40.9       32    -15.3    -21.9     -7.6     20.9    -20.4    -44.9    131.0       39 92

36 67 Y   PRAT MIQUEL-GUZMAN ORIO FORD FIESTA 1.4. S        1075.3        0      4.0     -4.1      1.4     -1.2     10.7       28    -20.4      0.7     22.2     10.0     17.4     16.1     86.8       39     -6.2     -7.5     -6.6     -3.2      4.2    -11.2     38.9       33 67

37 30 Y   FALGAS EDO-VILA NÚRIA   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI       1268.9        0      1.8      0.9      2.2      1.4      6.3       22      0.3      0.6      1.9      1.7      2.0      0.4      6.9       16      0.8      0.2      1.4      2.5     -0.5     -0.5      5.9       12 30

RET 70 Y   MARTIN MANUE-BENITO FRAN PEUGEOT 205 GTX                 0      0.3      0.5     -0.1     -1.0      1.9        5     -0.1     -0.1      0.6     -2.2     -2.0     -2.4      7.4       18     -0.2      1.1      0.6     -0.4     -0.8     -0.8      3.9        6 70

RET 72 Y   SARAROLS MIQ-RUIZ EVILAS VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI             0     14.5     50.5     40.9     21.9    127.8       40    -20.6     -2.3      1.5     -3.5      2.8     17.3     48.0       34      1.0      1.2      5.9     -4.8    -12.1    -12.3     37.3       32 72

RET 81 Y   LLONGUERAS M-CONDEMINAS PEUGEOT 205 1.6 GTI             0     -4.1    -10.8    -29.2    -32.1     76.2       38     -5.6     -6.6      1.4    -41.7    -42.5    -55.6    153.4       40     -0.6     -3.6    -12.9    -58.7    -82.3    -91.6    249.7       40 81
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XII VOLTA OSONA 2017

18/11/2017 21:32:02
Classificació Provisional final Grup Y
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe CS4A

4 COLL DE SANTI

CS4B CS4C TC  4 POS 4 CS5A

5 COLL DE BRACO

CS5B CS5C CS5D CS5E CS5F TC  5 POS 5 CS6A

6 LA ROCA      

CS6B CS6C TC  6 POS 6 CS7A

7 COLL DE REVEL

CS7B CS7C CS7D TC  7 POS 7 CS8A

8 OSOR         

DORS
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1 11 Y   ARMADANS TER-VIVES ANNA PORSCHE 911                 -0.5      0.2     -0.1      0.8        5     -0.9     -1.0     -0.9     -0.9     -0.6      0.0      4.3       11      0.2      0.0      0.1      0.3        1     -0.7     -0.3      0.0     -0.5      1.5        4     -0.5 11

2 4 Y   MORLANS JOSE-QUILES OSCA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           0.3      0.4      0.5      1.2        8     -0.2     -0.1     -0.3     -1.0     -1.3     -1.2      4.1        9      0.3      0.0      0.1      0.4        2     -1.2      0.1     -0.8     -1.0      3.1       13      0.1 4

3 28 Y   PUIG JOAN-PUIG JORDI    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF             -0.3     -0.6     -1.0      1.9       16     -0.7     -0.4     -0.2     -1.1     -0.6     -0.2      3.2        5     -0.1     -0.1     -0.2      0.4        3      0.2     -0.4      0.4      0.5      1.5        5     -0.4 28

4 1 Y   PLA JOSEP-FERRER ANDR   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.1      0.5     -0.7      1.3       10     -0.2     -0.7     -1.4     -1.5     -2.7     -1.3      7.8       22      0.1      0.3      0.2      0.6        5      0.3      1.4     -0.7     -0.9      3.3       15      0.3 1

5 7 Y   TARRAGO JORD-TELLEZ XAVI VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.3      0.3      0.0      0.6        2     -0.1      0.1     -0.3     -0.9     -1.5     -0.3      3.2        4      0.3      0.6      0.1      1.0       10     -0.7      1.3      0.3     -0.1      2.4        8      0.0 7

6 19 Y   FERNANDEZ XA-FERNANDEZ X SUZUKI SWIFT 1.3 GTI         0.2     -0.5     -0.8      1.5       12     -0.2     -0.7     -1.8     -0.3      0.4      1.3      4.7       12      0.6      0.4      1.1      2.1       20      0.2     -0.9     -0.4     -0.7      2.2        6      0.3 19

7 24 Y   SUMALLA JOSE-SABALLS REM VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.7      0.6      0.6      1.9       15      1.3     -0.4      0.1     -0.5     -0.5      0.6      3.4        6      0.1      0.2     -0.5      0.8        9     -0.2     -1.0     -0.3     -1.7      3.2       14     -0.9 24

8 31 Y   MAZA PERE-JUANOLA ANN   LANCIA DELTA                 0.4      1.2      1.5      3.1       22      0.5      1.3      1.4      0.4      0.7      0.9      5.2       14      0.2      1.0      0.5      1.7       16     -0.2     -1.0     -0.7     -1.0      2.9       12     -0.5 31

9 43 Y   CAROLA LAUR-REIRE CAMI  PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.6          0.1      0.9      0.3      1.3       11      0.3      1.0      1.6      0.0      0.9      2.2      6.0       16      0.0      0.1      0.3      0.4        4      3.0     -0.4     -0.4     -1.3      5.1       21      0.2 43

10 15 Y   COMPANYÓ JOS-AGUSTÍ ANNA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE           0.2      0.1      0.6      0.9        6     -1.1     -1.2     -1.4     -1.3     -1.4     -0.5      6.9       19      0.2      0.2      0.2      0.6        6      0.5      1.1      1.2      1.5      4.3       20     -0.4 15

11 12 Y   ROGE JUAN-TORRES JUAN   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -0.2      0.1      0.1      0.4        1     -0.2     -0.1     -0.5     -1.0     -0.2      0.0      2.0        1      0.3      0.6      0.3      1.2       12     -0.1      0.3      0.1      0.1      0.6        1     -0.3 12

12 88 Y   RIBAS XAVIER-RIBAS GERAR ALFA ROMEO SPRINT            0.0     -0.4     -0.3      0.7        4     -0.2      0.2     -0.7     -1.7     -2.3     -1.6      6.7       18      0.5      0.6      0.8      1.9       18      0.4      0.0      0.1     -0.3      0.8        3      0.2 88

13 94 Y   CESPEDES MAR-MARTINEZ IG FORD FIESTA XR2 MKII         1.2      1.0      1.4      3.6       23      0.0      0.2      0.5      3.8      5.9      5.4     15.8       26      0.3      0.8      0.5      1.6       15      0.0      2.1      1.3      0.7      4.1       19     -0.4 94

14 38 Y   VALLS JORDI-VILAMALA JO LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO        2.1      1.8      1.6      5.5       30      0.1      0.8     -0.4     -1.1     -2.5     -2.2      7.1       20      1.7      1.4      1.6      4.7       31      0.8      2.6      1.5      1.2      6.1       23      1.0 38

15 69 Y   VICENTE DAVI-VICENTE MIG OPEL CORSA GT               -0.4     -0.9     -1.3      2.6       19     -0.2     -0.5     -0.9     -1.5     -1.8     -2.7      7.6       21      0.5      0.7      1.0      2.2       22     -0.2      1.3      1.9      1.8      5.2       22     -0.2 69

16 49 Y   SANCHEZ MARC-OLIVA CRIST PEUGEOT 205 GTX              0.4      1.6      1.9      3.9       27     -0.1      0.4      1.2      1.2      1.5      2.3      6.7       17      0.2      0.6      0.6      1.4       14      0.2      0.6      0.8      1.1      2.7       10     -0.1 49

17 51 Y   GARRIGOLAS D-FABREGA ALB VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.1     -0.5     -0.6      1.2        9     -0.8     -1.0     -1.3     -1.6     -2.7     -1.4      8.8       23     -0.2     -0.2     -0.8      1.2       13     -0.5     -2.3     -2.2     -3.0      8.0       24     -0.6 51

18 29 Y   PUIG JORDI-ORRIT JAUME  FORD ESCORT RS 2000          1.0     -0.5     -2.2      3.7       24      0.2     -0.1     -0.1     -1.4     -2.6     -1.5      5.9       15      0.7      1.3     -0.8      2.8       25     -0.4      0.0      0.3     -2.8      3.5       16      0.4 29

19 56 Y   PONCE IÑAKI-ZAMORANO IR OPEL CORSA                   0.7      0.7      1.3      2.7       20      0.5      0.9      0.9      0.0     -0.5      0.7      3.5        7      0.8      0.8      0.1      1.7       17      0.4      1.5      1.2      0.6      3.7       17      0.5 56

20 66 Y   PEREIRA CARL-ANTICH GEMM BMW 318I                     0.3      0.9      0.5      1.7       13     -0.3      0.1      0.5      0.0      1.0      1.6      3.5        8      0.3      1.5      0.5      2.3       23      0.0      2.4      2.7      2.9      8.0       25      0.3 66

21 37 Y   VIVES JORDI-CANAL ALBER RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           1.8      1.4      2.3      5.5       29      0.7      1.3      3.0      5.8      3.8      4.0     18.6       29      1.1      2.0      1.2      4.3       28      0.1      0.3      1.4      0.8      2.6        9     -0.1 37

22 34 Y   GARRIGA FRED-SETO DANIEL FIAT UNO TURBO MK2           0.3     -0.2     -0.5      1.0        7     -0.8     -1.1     -2.3     -4.4     -6.3     -6.1     21.0       32      0.0      1.0     -1.1      2.1       21     -1.1     -2.8     -2.1     -3.8      9.8       27      2.1 34

23 44 Y   CEDO JACQUES-MONTILLA SO BMW 635 CSI                  3.6      2.4      2.3      8.3       31     -1.3     -1.4     -2.5     -3.2     -4.8     -3.5     16.7       28      1.7      1.3      1.1      4.1       27      2.4      0.5     -2.8     -4.3     10.0       28      3.6 44

24 40 Y   DEL ANDREU-MARGARIT JO  NISSAN 300 2X                1.5     -0.5     -2.1      4.1       28      1.8      0.6      1.4     -1.3     -6.1     -3.6     14.8       25      2.8      1.0     -0.5      4.3       29     -0.2     -2.6     -3.3     -4.9     11.0       29      2.6 40

25 90 Y   GONZALEZ JOS-DACHS JORDI VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          5.0      5.0      0.6     10.6       32      0.9      1.3      2.5      4.1      4.6      6.3     19.7       30      0.8      0.2      0.1      1.1       11     -0.6      0.1     -1.4      1.8      3.9       18     -1.7 90

26 41 Y   ROS JAUME-ROS MARC      VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.9     -1.4     -1.6      3.9       26      0.5      1.2      1.0      2.7      2.8      4.2     12.4       24      1.2      1.6      1.6      4.4       30      3.1     11.3     11.5     12.9     38.8       37     -0.2 41

27 87 Y   PUIGDERRAJOL-PUIGDERRAJO SEAT IBIZA SXI               0.3      0.0      0.4      0.7        3     -0.3     -0.2     -0.4     -1.9     -1.5     -0.5      4.8       13      0.7      1.1     -0.2      2.0       19      0.4      0.0     -0.3     -1.6      2.3        7      0.4 87

28 78 Y   FERRER ENRIC-RISQUEZ JOA TALBOT HORIZON GT            0.7      2.8      0.2      3.7       25      4.9      1.6      1.0      5.0     -7.2     -1.1     20.8       31      2.7      2.8      2.5      8.0       32      4.8     -6.3     -3.4      0.6     15.1       31     -1.2 78

29 89 Y   GARNATXE ALB-GASCÓ FRANC RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -1.5      0.1      1.1      2.7       21     -2.0     -3.0     -5.4     -9.6    -14.7    -12.6     47.3       37      1.9      0.8     -0.7      3.4       26      0.9     -2.2     -3.5     -6.3     12.9       30     -1.7 89

30 77 Y   DE JOSEP-DE CRISTINA    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF CABRIOLE      0.8      6.9     11.4     19.1       36      3.0      3.0     20.6      4.5      1.4      4.3     36.8       35      4.3      7.4      8.3     20.0       34      5.7      0.4      9.6     17.4     33.1       36      4.4 77

31 85 Y   SANCHEZ JOSU-SANCHEZ MAR VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.5      0.3      0.9      1.7       14     -0.4     -0.1      0.1     -0.1     -1.2     -0.5      2.4        2      0.2      0.3     -0.1      0.6        8     -0.1     -0.1     -0.1     -0.4      0.7        2      0.0 85

32 39 Y   VIDAL SALVAD-VIDAL MARIA PORSCHE 944 S                5.4     18.3     23.4     47.1       39     -1.3     -1.3     -4.5     -5.6     -5.4     -4.3     22.4       33      5.9      9.8      8.8     24.5       38      6.0      0.1      5.5     17.2     28.8       35      4.5 39

33 80 Y   SERRA JOAN-SERRA LLUIS  PEUGEOT 205 1.6 GTI         -9.2     -5.0     -3.2     17.4       35    -14.2     -8.5     -9.1      4.2    -12.1     -6.7     54.8       38     -3.3     -9.4    -11.6     24.3       37      7.0     -9.6     -6.8      3.4     26.8       34     -1.6 80

34 93 Y   ESTOR JONATH-CHACON JONA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.6     -7.0    -14.3     22.9       38     -5.1    -10.6    -32.2    -14.1    -33.4    -24.6    120.0       40     -5.8     -6.5    -10.1     22.4       35      4.0      4.2     11.0      6.2     25.4       33     -1.2 93

35 92 Y   DANES JORDI-DANÉS GEORG RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -6.5      4.4      8.9     19.8       37     -5.2     -4.2     -3.7      0.6    -13.2     -3.3     30.2       34    -12.9    -16.4    -17.7     47.0       40      8.5     -8.7     -7.0      0.8     25.0       32     -6.4 92

36 67 Y   PRAT MIQUEL-GUZMAN ORIO FORD FIESTA 1.4. S           8.3     20.8     28.8     57.9       40    -16.3      0.6      3.2     18.1      7.2     -0.1     45.5       36      2.4     11.5     10.4     24.3       36     10.1     30.8     42.7     54.3    137.9       39      7.2 67

37 30 Y   FALGAS EDO-VILA NÚRIA   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.5      0.9      0.7      2.1       18      0.3      0.9      1.5      0.5     -0.5     -0.5      4.2       10      0.7      1.1      0.7      2.5       24     -0.3      0.7      1.3      0.6      2.9       11     -0.7 30

RET 70 Y   MARTIN MANUE-BENITO FRAN PEUGEOT 205 GTX              1.0      0.7      0.3      2.0       17     -1.1     -0.8     -0.1     -0.4     -0.5      0.0      2.9        3      0.3      0.0     -0.3      0.6        7      0.0     -0.8     -4.2     -4.1      9.1       26      0.3 70

RET 72 Y   SARAROLS MIQ-RUIZ EVILAS VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.1      3.3      9.0     12.4       34      2.2      0.2     -4.3      2.2     -7.0      0.6     16.5       27     -4.9      2.2      1.7      8.8       33      5.2      3.7      7.5    300.0    316.4       40  72

RET 81 Y   LLONGUERAS M-CONDEMINAS PEUGEOT 205 1.6 GTI         -2.4     -0.6      7.7     10.7       33      0.6     -6.3    -11.7    -13.6    -22.6    -18.4     73.2       39     -1.6    -11.2    -14.3     27.1       39     14.7     -7.8      7.6     26.2     56.3       38     -0.8 81
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1 11 Y   ARMADANS TER-VIVES ANNA PORSCHE 911                 -0.2     -0.1      0.3      0.1      0.3      0.5      2.0        1     -0.2      0.3     -0.1      0.2      0.8        2     -0.1     -0.2     -0.1      0.1     -0.8     -0.5      0.1      0.7      5.2        2 11

2 4 Y   MORLANS JOSE-QUILES OSCA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           0.1     -1.0     -0.3     -0.5     -0.3      0.1      2.4        3      0.2      0.6     -0.2     -0.8      1.8        7      0.2      0.1     -0.3     -0.1     -0.1     -0.3      0.2      1.2      5.0        1 4

3 28 Y   PUIG JOAN-PUIG JORDI    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF             -0.7     -0.4      0.3     -0.1     -0.1     -0.2      2.2        2     -0.8     -0.8     -0.8     -1.1      3.5       20     -0.2     -0.9     -1.3     -0.7     -0.9     -1.0     -1.0     -0.2     12.4        7 28

4 1 Y   PLA JOSEP-FERRER ANDR   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.6      0.4      1.2      0.6      0.7      0.7      4.5        7      0.4      0.5      0.9     -0.1      1.9       10      0.1      0.0      0.5      0.7     -1.1     -0.2     -0.8     -0.8      8.4        4 1

5 7 Y   TARRAGO JORD-TELLEZ XAVI VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.4     -1.0     -1.5     -1.3     -1.3     -1.2      6.7       15      0.1      0.1     -0.1     -0.4      0.7        1     -0.1     -0.6     -1.0     -0.5     -1.2     -1.6     -0.9     -0.9     13.6        9 7

6 19 Y   FERNANDEZ XA-FERNANDEZ X SUZUKI SWIFT 1.3 GTI        -1.0     -1.2     -0.2      0.0     -0.8     -0.3      3.8        5     -0.1     -0.5      0.6     -0.9      2.1       11     -0.1      0.1     -0.5     -0.7      2.7      1.1      0.1      1.1     12.8        8 19

7 24 Y   SUMALLA JOSE-SABALLS REM VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.3      0.7     -0.5     -1.6     -1.6     -2.1      8.7       22     -0.6      0.4      2.8      0.5      4.3       22     -0.6     -0.2      0.7     -0.1      0.3      0.5      0.2      0.1      5.4        3 24

8 31 Y   MAZA PERE-JUANOLA ANN   LANCIA DELTA                -0.7     -1.9     -1.6     -0.2     -0.6     -0.3      5.8       12     -0.1     -0.3      1.1      0.6      2.1       12     -0.3      0.3     -0.4     -0.2     -1.9     -0.5     -0.4     -0.3      8.6        5 31

9 43 Y   CAROLA LAUR-REIRE CAMI  PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.6         -1.0     -2.1     -2.1      0.4     -1.0     -0.5      7.3       18     -0.2     -0.2      0.8      0.6      1.8        9      0.3      0.3      0.5      1.7      2.4      0.8      1.3      0.5     15.6       13 43

10 15 Y   COMPANYÓ JOS-AGUSTÍ ANNA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          -1.4     -1.5     -1.4     -0.3     -0.8      0.0      5.8       11     -0.4     -0.1      0.2     -1.1      1.8        8      0.0     -0.6     -1.1     -1.1     -1.1     -2.0     -1.3     -1.3     17.0       14 15

11 12 Y   ROGE JUAN-TORRES JUAN   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -0.6     -0.7     -0.8      0.6      0.5      0.2      3.7        4     -0.1      0.2      1.2      1.1      2.6       14      0.0     -0.2     -0.3      1.1      4.1      6.3      2.7     -0.1     29.6       18 12

12 88 Y   RIBAS XAVIER-RIBAS GERAR ALFA ROMEO SPRINT           -0.6     -1.0     -0.6     -1.7     -2.0     -2.1      8.2       21      0.2     -0.2     -1.0     -2.1      3.5       21     -0.2     -0.2     -1.1     -1.9     -2.2     -2.5     -2.3     -1.9     24.6       17 88

13 94 Y   CESPEDES MAR-MARTINEZ IG FORD FIESTA XR2 MKII        -1.1     -0.1     -0.3      1.6      0.9      0.8      5.2        9     -0.1      0.1      2.2      1.0      3.4       19      0.4      0.5     -0.4      0.7      1.3      0.9      1.4      1.7     14.6       12 94

14 38 Y   VALLS JORDI-VILAMALA JO LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO        1.5      1.3      1.5      1.6      0.9      0.1      7.9       20      1.2      1.5      1.7      3.0      7.4       28      1.0      0.9      1.1      1.1     -1.1      0.3      0.6      0.7     13.6       10 38

15 69 Y   VICENTE DAVI-VICENTE MIG OPEL CORSA GT               -0.9     -0.6     -1.3     -0.4     -0.5     -1.3      5.2        8     -0.1     -0.1      0.5      0.1      0.8        3      0.0     -0.2     -0.1      0.1      1.2      1.0      0.8      1.4      9.6        6 69

16 49 Y   SANCHEZ MARC-OLIVA CRIST PEUGEOT 205 GTX              0.4      0.8      1.1      0.3      0.4      0.7      3.8        6      0.0      0.0      1.5      1.5      3.0       17     -1.3      0.8      1.2      1.8      2.2      2.2     -0.3      0.9     21.4       16 49

17 51 Y   GARRIGOLAS D-FABREGA ALB VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.2     -2.3     -2.5      1.0      0.9      0.9      9.4       24     -0.1     -0.6     -1.4     -2.3      4.4       23     -0.7     -0.8     -1.0     -1.1     -1.9     -1.8     -1.1     -1.0     18.8       15 51

18 29 Y   PUIG JORDI-ORRIT JAUME  FORD ESCORT RS 2000         -0.1     -1.3     -1.3     -0.5     -1.8     -1.9      7.3       17      1.0     -1.0      0.5      0.4      2.9       15     -0.4     -1.0     -1.4     -2.5     -2.1     -1.7      3.8     -3.4     32.6       19 29

19 56 Y   PONCE IÑAKI-ZAMORANO IR OPEL CORSA                   1.0      1.7      2.1      1.4      1.4      1.4      9.5       25      0.4      0.5      2.0      0.5      3.4       18      0.8      0.2      0.6      0.4      0.4      0.9      2.3      1.5     14.2       11 56

20 66 Y   PEREIRA CARL-ANTICH GEMM BMW 318I                     3.3      6.4      5.1      4.4      4.9      4.7     29.1       31      0.8      1.5      2.5      2.3      7.1       27      0.4      0.9      2.0      2.2      2.6      5.4      3.8      0.4     35.4       20 66

21 37 Y   VIVES JORDI-CANAL ALBER RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           0.8      1.0      1.7      0.8      0.9      0.7      6.0       13      0.5      1.0      3.5      3.4      8.4       29      1.3      0.8      1.8      0.8      1.5      2.3      4.2      5.2     35.8       21 37

22 34 Y   GARRIGA FRED-SETO DANIEL FIAT UNO TURBO MK2           2.0      3.1      0.9      0.8      0.5     -0.3      9.7       26     -0.2     -0.8      0.1     -0.4      1.5        4      1.4     -0.2     -1.5     -2.9     -0.5     -3.5     -3.8     -7.3     42.2       23 34

23 44 Y   CEDO JACQUES-MONTILLA SO BMW 635 CSI                  3.2      5.8      5.1      1.2      0.7      1.1     20.7       29      1.9      1.9      2.2     -1.0      7.0       26      0.9     -0.2     -1.3     -2.6     -5.1     -5.0     -2.4     -3.1     41.2       22 44

24 40 Y   DEL ANDREU-MARGARIT JO  NISSAN 300 2X               -1.1      1.0     -1.3     -4.1     -4.3     -3.9     18.3       28      0.0     -1.1     -0.6     -0.6      2.3       13      0.2      0.5     -1.3     -1.2     -3.6     -7.0     -6.7     -7.0     55.0       24 40

25 90 Y   GONZALEZ JOS-DACHS JORDI VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.3     -1.1     -2.0     -3.7     -2.4     -3.8     16.0       27     -2.2     -1.9     -1.1     -1.4      6.6       25      0.1      0.6     -8.8     -7.7     -7.7      0.6    -14.0    -18.0    115.0       27 90

26 41 Y   ROS JAUME-ROS MARC      VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.0     -1.8     -0.9      1.0      2.2      3.0      9.1       23      1.4      1.7      2.3      0.7      6.1       24     -0.8     -0.6     -2.7     -4.0     -7.2     -5.1     -5.1     -5.4     61.8       25 41

27 87 Y   PUIGDERRAJOL-PUIGDERRAJO SEAT IBIZA SXI              -0.5     -0.4     -0.8     -1.2     -1.7     -1.5      6.5       14      0.2      0.9      0.4     -0.1      1.6        6      1.7      2.0      1.4      1.1      1.8      2.0      1.5     73.4    169.8       32 87

28 78 Y   FERRER ENRIC-RISQUEZ JOA TALBOT HORIZON GT            0.2     -1.8    -13.8    -25.3    -21.0    -19.3     82.6       36     -1.4     -5.0     -4.7     -6.5     17.6       31      2.5     -2.2     -7.5     -8.4    -11.3    -13.6    -10.6    -21.8    155.8       30 78

29 89 Y   GARNATXE ALB-GASCÓ FRANC RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -4.3     -6.5     -9.1    -10.4    -11.9    -12.6     56.5       32     -1.7     -4.1     -5.4     -9.9     21.1       32     -1.0     -2.2     -6.0     -7.9    -10.8    -11.3    -14.0    -17.1    140.6       29 89

30 77 Y   DE JOSEP-DE CRISTINA    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF CABRIOLE      3.8      9.2      3.4    -10.0    -14.9    -14.4     60.1       33     -1.7     -1.1     10.1     14.6     27.5       33      3.7     -3.0    -12.0    -12.3      4.0      0.1     -5.0     -7.9     96.0       26 77

31 85 Y   SANCHEZ JOSU-SANCHEZ MAR VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.3      0.6      2.0      0.8      0.7      0.9      5.3       10     -0.2      0.3      0.7      0.3      1.5        5      0.4      0.2      0.6      0.4      0.5      0.4    143.9     90.9    474.6       36 85

32 39 Y   VIDAL SALVAD-VIDAL MARIA PORSCHE 944 S               10.4     20.4      3.2     -6.1      8.9     14.6     68.1       35      1.6      6.1     20.6     28.0     56.3       36     13.2     -0.6     -8.3    -17.2      5.3     -2.3     -8.3     -4.7    119.8       28 39

33 80 Y   SERRA JOAN-SERRA LLUIS  PEUGEOT 205 1.6 GTI        -10.5      1.9     -7.4    -11.8      9.0     21.5     63.7       34     -9.2    -10.7      5.2     21.2     46.3       34     10.8      7.4     -5.0    -18.8     -5.4     -5.7    -15.3    -12.0    160.8       31 80

34 93 Y   ESTOR JONATH-CHACON JONA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          3.1     -1.1      1.4     -0.3      5.0     10.5     22.6       30     -3.5     -0.6     -4.1     -7.9     16.1       30     -4.2     -1.6    -37.3    -44.7    -59.1     -4.4      1.3     -0.9    307.0       33 93

35 92 Y   DANES JORDI-DANÉS GEORG RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         -23.3    -10.0    -32.8    -27.1    -20.8    -17.4    137.8       37    -18.6    -19.4     -6.0      4.8     48.8       35     15.8     36.5      8.7    -15.4    -30.6    -32.8    -19.5    -26.6    371.8       35 92

36 67 Y   PRAT MIQUEL-GUZMAN ORIO FORD FIESTA 1.4. S           3.9     22.6     29.2     38.4     36.2     37.6    175.1       38      4.3     11.3     42.6     77.0    135.2       37     16.7      5.2     16.1      6.4     34.6     34.2     38.2     30.1    363.0       34 67

37 30 Y   FALGAS EDO-VILA NÚRIA   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.3     -1.2     -1.7      0.8     -0.5     -0.7      6.9       16     -0.1     -0.7      0.6      1.6      3.0       16      0.3     -0.5     -0.5     -1.6     -2.5    268.5    191.1    149.1   1228.2       37 30

RET 70 Y   MARTIN MANUE-BENITO FRAN PEUGEOT 205 GTX              0.0      2.8      0.4      1.0      1.5      1.7      7.7       19                 70

RET 72 Y   SARAROLS MIQ-RUIZ EVILAS VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI                             72

RET 81 Y   LLONGUERAS M-CONDEMINAS PEUGEOT 205 1.6 GTI          5.7     22.1     32.0     42.2     57.0     60.5    220.3       39                 81

by blunik technology
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